None of the Conditions may be waived by either the Vendor or the Company.

Completion of the Subscription:

The Completion Date is on the Business Day immediately after the date upon which the last of

the Conditions shall have been satisfied provided that such date shall not be later than the date

falling 13 days from the date of the Subscription Agreement or such later date as the Company

and the Vendor may agree in writing.

APPLICATION FOR LISTING

The Company will apply to the Listing Committee for the listing of and permission to deal in

the Subscription Shares.

8

1 s t  P r o o f  •  0 7 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7  •  R e x c a p i t a l  •  0 7 1 1 0 6 9 3 a n n ( J E )

EFFECTS OF THE PLACING AND THE SUBSCRIPTION ON THE
SHAREHOLDING

Assuming all the Placing Shares are placed under the Placing Agreement, the shareholding

structure of the Company before and after the Placing and the Subscription will be as follows

respectively:

Immediately after

As at the date of the Placing but before Immediately after

Shareholders this announcement the Subscription the Subscription

Shares % Shares % Shares %

Kingly Profits

Corporation (Note 1) 1,198,805,635 18.47 550,805,635 8.49 1,198,805,635 16.79

Gandhara Master Fund Ltd. 646,625,000 9.96 646,625,000 9.96 646,625,000 9.06

Other public Shareholders 4,644,569,365 71.57 4,644,569,365 71.57 4,644,569,365 65.07

The Placees (Note 2) – – 648,000,000 9.98 648,000,000 9.08

Total 6,490,000,000 100 6,490,000,000 100 7,138,000,000 100

Notes:

(1) Kingly Profits Corporation is indirectly wholly owned by Mr. Chan How Chung, Victor, a Director.

(2) The Placees are part of the public Shareholders.

The Company confirms that after completion of the Placing and Subscription, there will not

be any introduction of new substantial shareholder and connected person of the Company.

9

1 s t  P r o o f  •  0 7 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7  •  R e x c a p i t a l  •  0 7 1 1 0 6 9 3 a n n ( J E )

REASONS FOR AND BENEFITS OF THE PLACING AND THE
SUBSCRIPTION AND USE OF PROCEEDS

The Group is principally engaged in lottery system and games design business and the provision